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Petition of NHumen J. Kelly

Pursuant to due notice the Board of ippeal held a publie hearing in
the hearing room on the second floor of the Towm Hall at 8:15 p.m. on December Ts
1972, on the petition of Normsn J. Kelly, requesting permission to cantimue to
use part of his dwelling at 37 Cotiornwood Road as separate living quarters for
his father. Said request was made under the provisions of Section LXIV-E of the
Zonlng By-law,

On November 16, 1972, the petitioner filed his request for a hearing
before this Board end thereafter due notice of the heaving was given by mailing
and publication. ;

The petitioner spoke in support of the petition at the hearing.
‘Btatenent of Facts

The property involved is located within & Single-residence District "
a district in which the requested non-conforming use is not permitted unlese a
specigl permit is granted by this Board.

It was stated at the hearing that the petitionerts father is st1ll
living with hin and his family, and thet there iz a real need for the nonw-con-
forming use to continue for another year. There are no changes in the circum-
gtances from & year ago when the Doard granted a permit for the requested use
of the property, it wes siated, and to the petiticmer's knowledge no objections
have been made to the use during the past year.

Decigion

It is the opinion of the Board that the contimied use of dwelling with
separate living quarters for the petitioner!s father will not substantially
reduce the value of any properdy within the district and will not otherwise be
injurious, obnaxious or offensive to the neigbvorhood. A real need still exiate,
in the opinion of the Board, for the continuetiom of the non-eonforming use invelved
and to deny this would result in hardship to the petitioner and his family.

Accordingly, the requested permit for the contimuation for another year
is granted,subject to the Board's earlier decision on a similar petition of the
petitioner with respect to the property involved., See "Petition of Norman J. Kelly
filed with Town Clerk September 10, 1972. ¥ )
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